# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Emmanuel Zunz		10/16/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verge Records International LLC	
Street Address:	200 Hopkins Street, Apt. B	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78643355	VERGE RECORDS
Serial Number:	77142283	VERGE RECORDS
Serial Number:	77154228	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)210-9444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-210-9400 Email: ipnyc@alston.com Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attention: Linda Marie Sanchez Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052868/326112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Marie Sanchez

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0709** 

900089715

Signature:	/lms/
Date:	10/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Verge Records#page1.tif source=Verge Records#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Emmanuel Zunz, a citizen of the United States residing at 200 Hopkins St.,

Apt. B, Brooklyn, NY 11206 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark VERGE

RECORDS and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 78/643,355 and 77/142,283 for

the mark VERGE RECORDS and 77/154,228 for the Verge Records Design (the "VERGE

RECORDS Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Verge Records International LLC, a New York corporation, with an office

at 200 Hopkins St., Apt. B, Brooklyn, NY 11206 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the VERGE RECORDS

Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the VERGE

RECORDS Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the VERGE RECORDS

Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof,

including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the VERGE RECORDS

Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title

and interest in and to the VERGE RECORDS Trademarks together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the VERGE RECORDS Trademarks are used and which is

symbolized by the VERGE RECORDS Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and

to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement

of the VERGE RECORDS Trademarks;

ADMIN/20112956v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0711

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the VERGE RECORDS Trademarks in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is needed by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Dated: Oct. 16, 2007

By: ( )

Emmanuel Zunz

ADMIN/20112956v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 10/19/2007**